Library Director - Phillips-Lee-Monroe Regional Library

https://www.phillipscountylibrary.com/

Location: Helena, Arkansas

Salary: Commensurate with Experience

Qualifications: Master of Library Science Degree from an institution accredited by the American Library Association. Will consider soon-to-be/recent MLIS graduates.

Job Description: The selected individual will supervise all operations and be responsible for program development at the Phillips County Library, which has a main library and two branch libraries, and report to its board of trustees. The individual will also handle the business operations of the Phillips-Lee-Monroe Regional Library and offer technical and planning assistance to the Directors of the Monroe County and Lee County Libraries with libraries in Clarendon and Marianna and will also report to the Phillips-Lee-Monroe Regional Library Board. Additional duties will include, but not be limited to, making sure the Phillips County Library remains in compliance with Arkansas law and providing assistance in this area to the Monroe and Lee County Libraries along with staying abreast of current trends in public library programming and making recommendations to the Phillips County Library Board and Phillips-Lee-Monroe Regional Library Board. Finally, the Director will be expected to play a role in developing a resource development plan for increasing private financial support for the Phillips County Library and the Phillips-Lee-Monroe Regional Library.

For more information or to submit a resume, email Linda Bennett at ral72342@yahoo.com or Andrew Bagley at abagley75@gmail.com